RESOLUTION NO. 1977-120

AUTHORIZING A PROMOTION PROGRAM FOR RTA SUNDAY SERVICE FOR MAY 1, 1977 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 1:00 P.M. AND 5:00 P.M.

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has an opportunity to acquaint the public with Sunday transit service by cooperating with The Cleveland Press in its "Saturday Surprise" Program; and

WHEREAS, the development and promotion of Sunday transit service is beneficial to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That "Saturday Surprise" coupons as they appear in The Cleveland Press, Saturday, April 30, 1977, be and they are hereby deemed to be valid and shall be accepted for the payment of one full fare per coupon on regular or express Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority service within Cuyahoga County on Sunday, May 1, 1977 between the hours of 1:00 P.M. and 5:00 P.M.

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted April 12, 1977

President

Attest

ecretary-Treasurer